

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.10
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION III-A

Civil Appeal No(s).3000/2010

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.G.Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr.P.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr.Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ramjee Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent argues the matter at some length. It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the appellant that senior counsel who is to argue the case is not available today. He has prayed for some time. On the last occasion learned counsel appearing for the appellant did not state before us that a senior counsel is to argue matter. We adjourn the matter however with a rider that the appellant should make the necessary arrangement. Case will not be adjourned on the next date.

List on 14th September, 2017 as prayed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master