

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3000/2010

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORMr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3000 OF 2010

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court accepting the report of Commissioner rejecting that of Beg Committee.

Consequently, the appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 14, 2017